	MR3701-355
Гопт РТО-1595 (Rev. 09/04) ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (вхр. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	N COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s);	
HSIN TSUNG WU KAI SHIH YU YUAN WU	Name; CHENG UEI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Execution Date(s) <u>5/6/08; 5/6/08; 5/6/08</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(i es) attached?	Street Address: <u>NO. 18, CHUNG SHAN RD., TU-CHENG</u> INDUSTRY PARK, TU-CHENG CITY
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖌 Assignment 📃 Merger	City: TAIPEI HSIEN, 236
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Country: <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/300,801 Additional numbers atta	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive,</u>	Enclosed
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21043</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	
). Signature	6/3/2008
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 700373**374586**

PATENT REEL: 021036 FRAME: 0654

. P

	ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is a	pplicable to an Invention entitled (invention Title) <u>DOUBLE-BAND ANTENNA</u>
The PATENT BIGHTS referred t	
(Check one) a Patent Application	for this experiment are. for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment ion Serial No. <u>29/300,801</u> , filed <u>5/15/2008</u>
凶 U.S. Patent Applicati	ion Serlal No. 29/300,801
LI U.S. Patent No The PATENT BIGHTS sectored	under this agreement are:
(Uneck one) US U.S. Palent rights or	vič
worldwide Patent rig	his. In this case, the assigned shall have the right to clear the boost of the Gree date.
any U.S. Patent App The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in	Niceuon Iogninien annve
(Full name of first assignor) HSIN T	unis agreementis (or are): SUNG WU
(Address) No. 18, Chung Sh	SUNG WU an Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City, Taipe
Hsien, 236, Taiw	AI SHIH
(Address) No. 18 Chung Sh	AL SHIH
Hsien, 236, Taiw	an Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City, Taipe an
(Address) <u>No. 18, Chang Sh</u>	an Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City, Taipe
(Full name of fourth assignor if any)	
(Address)	
······································	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to	In this agreement is:
(Namo al Assissant) CHENC TIPT DI	NEATAIN TURNABALL AA
(Address of Assignee) No. 18, Cha	ing Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City,
Taipei Hsie The Second ASSIGNEE referred	ng Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City, 20, 236, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an Individua	L
💭 a parlnershi	
	on of <u>Talwan, R.O.C.</u>
The Second ASSIGNEE Is:	on of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (State or Country)
(Check one) 🔲 an individua	d de la constante de
a partnershi a Comoratic	p n ol
	(Stale or Country)
L. Additional a	ssignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in considere	tion of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receiption the following to each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receiption
Continuations, continuat	to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
the right to claim priority	under 35 (LS C, 119, based on provide feature and patents and patent applications; a
	assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the all effects patient to the ASSIGNOR
Discourse of big	le all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the se and enforment of patent ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue	
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Eurther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agrees	(c) to communicate to actic a policy (c), their successors and assigns.
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agreed ASSIGNOR(s) respecting acid invention acid	(5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), their successors and assigns. (5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the part test in the same test.
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree ASSIGNOR(s) respecting sold invention, as continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal	(5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), their successors and assigns. (5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the net testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuate exemptions of the second secon
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issuent entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree ASSIGNOR(s) respecting acid invention, as continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to a	(5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), their successors and assigns. (5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), or their representatives, any facts known to the net testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuate examination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and ASSIGNEE(5).
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issuent entire right, title and interest, for the sole or Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agreed ASSIGNOR(s) respecting and invention, as continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to s able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their success	(5) the critorinent of said ASSIGNEE(5), their successors and assigns. (5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), of their representatives, any facts known to the network of the said assign and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual examination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause aid ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or designers and easigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree ASSIGNOR(s) respecting sold invention, as continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to s able to aid sold ASSIGNEE(s), their succes	(5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), their successors and assigns. (5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), or their representatives, any facts known to the not testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual examination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause aid ASSIGNEE(5), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi- assors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issuent entire right, title and interest, for the sole or Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agreed ASSIGNOR(s) respecting and invention, as continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to s able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their success	(5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), their successors and assigns. (5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), or their representatives, any facts known to the not testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual examination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause vaid ASSIGNEE(5), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi- assors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. $\frac{576}{200}$
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue entire right, title and interest, for the sole up Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree ASSIGNOR(s) respecting acid invention, a continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to s able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their succes <u>HSTN</u> TS (Signature of sole or first ass	(5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), their successors and assigns. (5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), or their representatives, any facts known to the not testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual examination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and ASSIGNEE(5), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi- assors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. UNM WU
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issuent entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agreed ASSIGNOR(s) respecting and invention, as continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to s able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their succes HSTN TS (Signature of sole or first ass Kai SA	(5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. (5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the not testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual examination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi assors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. $\frac{ONN}{M} = \frac{5/6}{200} \frac{5}{6}$ (Date)
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree- ASSIGNOR(s) respecting acid invention, a continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to s able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their succes <u>HSTM</u> TS (Signature of sole or first ass Kai Shi	(5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. (5) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the not testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual examination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desi assors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. $\frac{ONN}{M} = \frac{5/6}{200} \frac{5}{6}$ (Date)
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree- ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, as continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to s able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their succes <u>HSTM</u> TS (Signature of sole or first ass Kai Shi (Signature of second assigne	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issuent entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agreed ASSIGNOR(s) respecting acid invention, ac continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to s able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their succes <u>HSTM</u> TS (Signature of sole or first ass Kai Shi	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree ASSIGNOR(s) respecting acid invention, as continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to s able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their succes <u>HSTM</u> (Signature of sole or first ass KA) Sh. (Signature of second assignor, f (Signature of third assignor, f	$\frac{(5) \text{ to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.}}{(5) \text{ to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the destify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual examination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause add ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or designs and essigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. \frac{UNK}{W} = \frac{5/6/2008}{(Date)} (Date)$
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue entire right, title and interest, for the sole us Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agreed ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, as continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re- any and all Letters Patent to be issued to s able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their success HSTM TS (Signature of sole or first ass Kai Ski (Signature of second assigne Yu Yu	$\frac{(5) \text{ to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.}}{(5) \text{ to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the destify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continual examination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause add ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or designs and essigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. \frac{UNK}{W} = \frac{5/6/2008}{(Date)} (Date)$

RECORDED: 06/03/2008

PATENT REEL: 021036 FRAME: 0655